

## **Money Execution (Commercial) Case No. 04 of 2025**

**Order No.02**

**Date:11-12-2025**

Today is fixed for compliance of order no.1 dated 02.12.2025 by the award-debtor.

Both parties take stapes and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Award-debtor enters appearance by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time which is considered solely for the ends of justice.

Fix **20.12.2025** for deposit of decretal amount or awarded amount by the award-debtor and satisfaction of the award.

Sd/-  
(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949