

**Money Execution (Commercial) 04 of 2025**

**Order No.04**

**Date:17-01-2026**

Today is fixed for satisfaction of the award.

Neither party takes step in wake of resolution of the local bar association.

Hearing is thus adjourned.

Fix **29.01.2026** for hearing of stay petition dated 11.09.2024 filed by the petitioner.

Sd/-  
(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949