

Money Execution (Commercial) 04 of 2025

Order No.08

Date:13-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of objection filed by award debtor on 21.02.2026.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the award holder files a petition praying for time to file a written reply.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **30.03.2026** for hearing of objection filed by award debtor dated 21.02.2026. Written reply, if any, in the meantime. Copy to be served at least 3 days prior to the next date of hearing to facilitate hearing.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949