

**Money Execution (Commercial) Case No.04 of 2025**

**Order No.11**

**Date:-29-04-2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment petition filed by the award holder/petitioner.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the award debtor files one petition under section 47 of the CP Code but subsequently not presses the same. Let the not pressed petition be kept with the case record.

Record is taken up for hearing of the amendment petition filed by the award holder. Heard Ld. Counsels for both sides. Ld. Counsel for the award debtor does not raise any objection to the amendment prayed for.

Perused the amendment petition. It is found formal in nature. Hence, it is considered and allowed on consent without costs.

Award holder is directed to file amended execution petition positively on the next date.

As per prayer of Ld. Counsels for both sides fix **22.05.2026** for filing of amended execution petition by the award holder.

**Sd/-**

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949